Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Hamilton County - 2014

Classifications Classes Wage  Fringe - Total
Asbestos Abatement
-Removes and discards asbestos materials
Skilled 22,52, 515 28.27
Semi-skilled N/A N/A N/A
Unskilled N/A N/A N/A.

Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Mason )
~Lays and sets building mafexials, brick and stone, and finishes surfaces

Skilled 22.00 513 2173
Semi-skilled _ 15.70 5.00 20,70
Unskilled 12.80 421 17.01
Carpenter
~Consticts, erects, installs and repairs various waoods and wallboards
Skilled 20.85 5.90 26,75
Semi-skilled £5.13 490 20.03
Unskilled 1195 3.75 15.70

Interior Finish Technician
-Erects metal framing, installs drywall, seals and plasters

Skiiled 19,84 5.27 25.11
Semi-skilled 13.13 4.50 17.63
Unskilled 10,10 338 13.98
Hlectrician
-Plaus, installs, and repairs witing, fixtures, fines and instrumentation conirols
Skilled 24.15 8.50 32.65
Semi-gkilled 17.85 6.70 24.55
Unskilled ‘ 14.40 5.59 19.99
Sound and Communication
-Installs data bavdwiving
Skilled 20.28 6.10 26.38
Semi-skilled 13.99 4,60 18.59
Unskilled - 10.35 4.1 14.86
Glazier '
-Installs glass in windows or on surfaces
Skitled 2218 6.00 28.18
Semi-skilled 13.53 500 18.53
Unskilled 10.33 3.90 14.23

Mechanical Insulator
-Covers, seals, fits, ineasures, culs, and attaches insulating materials

Skilled 22,57 6.16 28,73
Semi-gkilled 16.10 5.35 2145
Unskilled 12.00 4,09 16.09

Comimon Wages
Pagaiof3




Hamilton County ~ 2014 (Continued) Assoclated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications Classes Wage
Iron Worker
-Raises, places, and unites girders and columns of structural steel
Skilled 21.55
Semi-skilled 1630
Unskilled 12.90
Metal Building Mechanic
-Assembles prefabricated metal buildings
Skilled 19,00
Semi-skilled 14,00
Unskilled 10.00
Millwright
-Installs machinery and equipment
Skitled 2200
Semi-skilled 14.00
Unskilled 12,14
Painter :
-Applies varions Hquid coverings to surfaces
Skitled 2110
Semi-skifled 13.90
Unskiiled 1076
Roofer
-Covers roof with roofing materials
' Skilled 22.41
Semi-skilled 14.36
Unskilled 10.50
Sprinkler Fitter :
-Installs and repairs five protection systerns
Skitled 20.76
Semi-skiiled 14,50
Unskilled 12.30

Floor Coverer/Setter

-Sels tile and terrazzo, applies pigment and matble, and lays carpet

Skilled
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

Truck Driver .
-CDL-licensed to transporl equipment, liquid, packaged or granular dirt

and moves personnel
Skilted
Semi-skilled
Unskilled

20.95
12.88
9.68

17.00
N/A
N/A

Fringe

6.26
6.00
4.81

6.85
575
3.75

6,25
5.00
4.00

540
4.30
3.65

493
3.1
3.09

7.50
582
544

5.63
3,90
3.25

6,50
N/A
N/A

Total

2781
22.30
1771

2585
1975
13.75

28.25
16.00
16.14

26.50
18.20
14.35

27.34
18.15
13.59

28.26
20.32
17.74

26.58
16.78
12,93

23.50
N/A
N/A

Common Wagss
Page 2of2




Hamilton County — 2014 (Contlnued) Associated Builders and Confractors of Indiana

Classifications Classes Wage  Fringe Total
Operating Engineer
-Operates all types of power construction and heavy equipment
Skilled 20,00 7.95 27.95
Semi-skilfed 14.10 6.95 21.05
* Not a practice in the industry to put unskilled  Unskilled N/A N/A N/A

wotkers on pieces of egnipment®

Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet Metal)
~Fabricates, assembles, installs, and repairs sheet metal products and HVAC equipment

Skiiled 24.02 538 29.40
Semi-skilled 13.59 510 18,69
Unsicilfed 12.18 4,24 16,42

Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)
- -Fabricates, assembles, installs and maintains piping and piping systems, fixtures
and equipment for processing systems and drainage systems

Skilled 24,77 6.14 30.91
Semi-skilled 16.59 520 21,79
Unskilled 13.50 4.87 18.37

Elevator Constractor
-Instatls and repairs elevator equipment

Skilled 23.40 6.50 29,90
Semi-skilled 17,77 6.00 239
Unskilled 13.00 450 17.50
General Labor ‘
-Laborers and helpers, in general
Skilled 16.00 4,60 20.60
Semi-skilled 1135 3.85 1520
Unskilled 9.75 2.60 12,35

- IgrojectName: Town of Fishers: Multi-Use Paths/Coltinghamum Estates Sanitary Sewer Project

Dated this day: Tuesday, June 24, 2014
@/L@L/—’

Reprdgentin celated Builders AwarWAgency {Tndustry Rep)
aud Contraclordof Indiana /

Tndiaus AFL-CIO Awardlag Agency (Taxpayer)

Common Wage Cormnittes:

Commissioners-County (Taxpayer)

Commen Wages
Page 3 of 3







