20140358

Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Hamilton County - 2014

Classifications	Classes	Wage	<u>Fringe</u>	Total
Asbestos Abatement				
-Removes and discards a	sbestos materials			
	Skilled	22,52	5.75	28,27
	Semi-skilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Brick/Block/Stone/Cement Mason				
-Lays and sets building n	naterials, brick and stone,	and finishes sw	faces	
	Skilled	22,00	5.73	27.73
•	Semi-skilled	15.70	5.00	20.70
	Unskilled	12.80	4.21	17.01
Carpenter				
 Constructs, erects, instal 	lis and repairs various woo	ds and wallboa	rds	
	Skilled	20.85	5.90	.26.75
	Semi-skilled	15.13	4.90	20.03
	Unskilled	11,95	3.75	15.70
Interior Finish Technician				
-Erects metal framing, in	stalls drywall, seals and pl			
	Skilled	19,84	5.27	25.11
	Semi-skilled	13.13	4.50	17.63
	Unskilled	10.10	3,88	13.98
Electrician				*
-Plans, installs, and repair	rs wiring, fixtures, lines an			
	Skilled	24.15	8.50	32,65
	Semi-skilled	17.85	6.70	24,55
	Unskilled	14.40	5.59	19.99
Sound and Communication				
-Installs data hardwiring	01111			
	Skilled	20.28	6.10	26.38
	Semi-skilled	13.99	4.60	18.59
CI. Sur	Unskilled	10.85	4.01	14.86
Glazier	n			
-Installs glass in windows		44.10	<i>c</i> 00	00.40
	Skilled	22.18	6.00	28.18
	Semi-skilled	13.53	5.00	18.53
3 feels wheat to and ato.	Unskilled	10.33	3.90	14.23
Mechanical Insulator				-
-Covers, seals, fits, measu		-		00 40
	Skilled	22.57	6.16	28.73
	Semi-skilled Unskilled	16.10	5.35	21.45
	DISKINGU	12.00	4.09	16.09

Hamilton County - 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications	<u>Classes</u>	Wage	<u>Fringe</u>	Total
Iron Worker				
-Raises, places, and unit	es girders and columns of	structural steel		
	Skilled	21.55	6.26	27.81
	Semi-skilled	16.30	6.00	22.30
	Unskilled	12.90	4.81	17.71
Metal Building Mechanic			_	
-Assembles prefabricated				
	Skilled	19.00	6.85	25.85
	Semi-skilled	14.00	5.75	19.75
actic tr.	Unskilled	10.00	3.75	13.75
Millwright				
-Installs machinery and e	• •	22.00		
	Skilled	22.00	6,25	28.25
	Semi-skilled Unskilled	14.00	5.00	19.00
Painter	Onskilled	12.14	4.00	16.14
-Applies various liquid co	warings to surfaces			
Thing various injuid of	Skilled	21.10	5.40	26.50
	Semi-skilled	13.90	4.30	18.20
	Unskilled	10.70	3,65	14.35
Roofer	Ondattion	10.70	5,05	17,33
-Covers roof with roofing	materials			
	Skilled	22.41	4.93	27,34
	Semi-skilled	14,36	3.79	18.15
	Unskilled	10.50	3.09	13.59
Sprinkler Fitter				
-Installs and repairs fire p	rotection systems			
	Skilled	20.76	7.50	28.26
	Semi-skilled	14.50	5.82	20.32
	Unskilled	12.30	5.44	17.74
Floor Coverer/Setter	•			
-Sets tile and terrazzo, app				
·	Skilled	20.95	5.63	26.58
	Semi-skilled	12.88	3.90	16.78
m in	Unskilled	9.68	3.25	12.93
Truck Driver				
-CDL-licensed to transpor and moves personnel	t equipment, liquid, packs	iged or granular	dirt	
	Skilled	17.00	6.50	23.50
	Semi-skilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A

Hamilton County - 2014 (Continued) Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Classifications	Classes	Wage	Fringe	Total
Operating Engineer				
-Operates all types of power c	onstruction and heavy eq	uipment		
	Skilled	20.00	7.95	27.95
	Semi-skilled	14.10	6.95	21.05
* Not a practice in the industry to put unskilled workers on pieces of equipment*	Unskilled	N/A	N/A	N/A
Mechanical Technician (HVAC, Sheet N	fetal)			
-Fabricates, assembles, installs	s, and repairs sheet metal	products a	nd HVAC e	quipment
	Skilled	24.02	5.38	29.40
	Semi-skilled	13.59	5.10	18.69
	Unskilled	12.18	4.24	16,42
Pipe Worker (Plumber, Pipefitter)				
-Fabricates, assembles, installs	and maintains piping an	d piping sy	stems, fixtu	res
and equipment for processing	•	ystems		
	Skilled	24.77	6.14	30.91
•	Semi-skilled	16.59	5.20	21.79
	Unskilled	13,50	4.87	18.37
Elevator Constructor				
-Installs and repairs elevator eq	• •			
	Skilled	23.40	6.50	29.90
	Semi-skilled	17.77	6.00	23.77
• •	Unskilled	13.00	4.50	17.50
General Labor	•			
-Laborers and helpers, in gener	al			
	Skilled	16.00	4.60	20.60
	Semi-skilled	11.35	3.85	15.20
	Unskilled	9.75	2.60	12,35

Project Name: Town of Fishers: Multi-Use Paths/Cottinghamm Estates Sanitary Sev		
Common Wage Committee	Dated this days Trackay June 2d 2014	

Representing Associated Builders and Contractors of Indiana

Awarding Agency (Industry Rep)

Indiana AFL-CIO

Awarding Agency (Taxpayer)

Commissioners-County (Taxpayer)